
 

 
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP SCHOOL  

226 Quakertown Rd., P.O. Box 368  
Quakertown, NJ 08868  

               P: 908.735.7929 
 

ANNUAL MEETING  NOTICE 

Pursuant to the Open Public Meeting Act, notice is hereby given that the Franklin Township Board 

of Education (Hunterdon County) has established its 2024 regular meeting schedule. Regular 

meetings will be held at 6:30 p.m. at the Franklin Township Elementary School theater located at 

226 Quakertown Rd., Quakertown, NJ.  Official action will be taken at each meeting. 

Monday, January 22, 2024    Monday, August 19, 2024  

Tuesday, February 20, 2024    Monday, September 16, 2024 

Monday, March 18, 2024     Monday, October 14, 2024 

Tuesday, April 30, 2024**       Monday, November 18, 2024 

Monday, May 20, 2024    Monday, December 16, 2024 

Monday, June 17, 2024    Tuesday, January 7, 2025**** 
Monday, July 15, 2024  

      **Public Budget Hearing and Adoption 

      ****Organization Meeting 

By The Order of the Franklin Township Board of Education  

Mark Kramer, Board Secretary  

January 3, 2024 

 

 

 


